HOOKER® ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

FURNITURE —— ITEM: 5811-70474 CONSOLE
5811-70451 LEFT PIER
5811-70452 RIGHT PIER
5811-70412 BACK PANEL

Thank you for purchasing this quality product.Be sure to unpack carefully looking for small parts
which may have come loose during shipment.

Read all instruction and study the drawing carefully before starting the assembly process.

HARDWARE LIST PARTS LIST
NO | DRAWING DESCRIPTON SIZE QTY NO DRAWING DESCRIPTON QTY
A | (Eoow Bolt ®14™1-1/4" | 18 PCS
) 1 Console 1PC
B & Spring Washer 1/4" 18 PCS
C Flat Washer 1/4" 18 PCS
2 ; 1PC
D = Allen wrench 4mm 1PC Left Pier
E Small Mending Plate |  48*12mm | 4PCS
3 Right Pier 1PC
F oo Screw 8*19 8 PCS
G 2SS Anti - Tip Kit 3PCS
4 Back Panel 1PC
H @ Plastic Cap 12PCS

STEP 1 : Attach two pieces Back Panel together, attach the Shelf to the Back Panel using Bolt (A) Spring washer (B),
Flat Washer (C) and tighten them by using a Allen wrench(D).

STEP 2 : Attach the Back Panel (1) to Left Pier (2) and Right Pier (3) using Bolt (A) Spring washer (B), Flat Washer
(C) and tighten them by using a Allen wrench(D).

STEP 3 : Attach Back panel (4) to the Console (1) using Mending Plate (E), Screws (F) and Phillips screwdriver.

\VAVANS

Page 1 of 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ITEM: 5811-70474 CONSOLE
5811-70451 LEFT PIER

5811-70452 RIGHT PIER

5811-70412 BACK PAN

EL

Thank you for purchasing this quality product.Be sure to unpack carefully looking for small parts
which may have come loose during shipment.
Read all instruction and study the drawing carefully before starting the assembly process.

HARDWARE LIST PARTS LIST
NO | DRAWING DESCRIPTON SIZE QTY NO DRAWING DESCRIPTON QTY
A @)»)))))))))))))))) Bolt ®1/4"™1-1/4" | 18 PCS
- 1 Console 1PC
B (&) Spring Washer o1/4" 18 PCS
(o] Flat Washer ?1/4" 18 PCS
2 i 1PC
D | 9 Allen wrench 4mm 1PC Left Pier
E Small Mending Plate |  48*12mm | 4PCS
3 Right Pier 1PC
F Qoo Screw 8*19 8 PCS
G S Anti - Tip Kit 3PCS
4 Back Panel 1PC
H Q Plastic Cap 12 PCS
Tipping Restraint
—G
Anti-tip kit is included for use.
We recommend installing for
safety reason
@ PLA;Z: CAP
The adjustable shelves O
are screwed in place to 4
avoid damage during
transit. To adjust the
shelf height, remove
screws then place shelf
pins in the desired level.

Leveler

Page 2 of 2




